

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>10.09.2024</u>		<p>CLR No. 53 of 2024 <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Yash Bisht, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, learned counsel for the revisionist and Mr. Jai Krishna Pandey, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>2. Mr. Yash Bisht, Advocate has sought time for arguments on Admission.</p> <p>3. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is being granted.</p> <p>4. List on 24.10.2024 for arguments on Admission.</p> <p>5. It is clarified that this Court has not passed any interim order / stay order in the present matter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> <b>10.09.2024</b></p> <p>Shiv/</p>