

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="644 405 847 432"><u>CLR No. 53 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="644 441 1139 481"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="644 512 1509 1279" style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Rajeswar Singh, learned counsel for the revisionist.</li> <li>2. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondent.</li> <li>3. Both the parties are husband and wife. Divorce already took place. Children are with the wife. After divorce the suit was filed by the husband.</li> <li>4. Put up this matter on 17.12.2025.</li> <li>5. On that day both the parties shall remain present in court.</li> <li>6. Till then further proceedings of O.S. No. 470 of 2022 'Vineet Bahuguna vs. Neha Goyal' shall remain stayed.</li> <li>7. The Trial Court proceeding is being stayed only on the ground that prima facie it appears to be a case of harassment particularly when the divorce already took place and the wife never sought divorce rather the husband sought divorce.</li> </ol> <p data-bbox="1107 1346 1477 1388" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1198 1397 1358 1433" style="text-align: right;">12.12.2025</p> <p data-bbox="644 1447 676 1473">PR</p>

--	--	--	--