

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><u>CLR No. 53 of 2024</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Yash Bisht, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondent. 3. On the previous date, taking into consideration that divorce decree has already been passed and both the parties separated, therefore, in order to settle the dispute in respect of two shops, which are suit property, both the parties were called to appear in person, so that efforts may be made for their amicable settlement. 4. Both the parties are present, in person and this Court interacted with them. 5. Taking into consideration that one female child was born from their marriage and she is living with the mother (ex wife of respondent) and the revisionist proposed that both the shops, which are subject matter of the suit be transferred in the name of their daughter, so that her future may be saved. 6. This proposal is not acceptable to the respondent. 7. In such view of the matter, revision is admitted. 8. Let respondent may file objection within four weeks. 9. List this case in the week commencing 16.03.2026. 10. Interim order dated 12.12.2025 whereby trial court proceedings is stayed is made absolute. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 17.12.2025</p> <p>SKS</p>

--	--	--	--